

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 10717/2010(From the judgement and order dated 07/19.02.2010 in MA No.
263/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

M/S NATIONAL INS.CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD.RAJU @ MD.RAJU KHAN & ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 26/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVEFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Joy Basu,Adv.,
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.
Mr.Bikas Kar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioner relies upon the judgment of this Court reported in (2006) 4 SCC 250 and on the basis thereof makes a submission before us that even in the case of light motor vehicle which is used for commercial purpose, necessary endorsement is required to be made without which one cannot get the benefit of insurance policy.

-2-

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 7297 of 2006 and SLP (C).....CC No. 8562 of 2006.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.PA(SUSMIT GHOSH)
COURT MASTER