

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21381/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2010 in MA No. 263/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

M/S NATIONAL INS.CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD.RAJU @ MD.RAJU KHAN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Ruchi Bharda Jain, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Maya Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Process fee is to be paid on or before 11th July, 2011.

If not paid, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If paid, issue notice as per earlier order.

List again on 16th August, 2011.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar