

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7297/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2004 in FAO No.2738/2001 dated 27/07/2005 in FAO No.2738/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANGOORI DEVI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21381 of 2010

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) NO. 9984 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20698 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 02/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.

SLP 7297/06

Mr. M.S. Mangla, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. N.N. Bain, Adv.

Mr. Joy Basu, Adv.

SLP 21381/2010

Mr. Bikas kar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

SLP 20698/06,

Mr. Joy Basu, Adv.

SLP 9984/07

Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

SLP 7297/06

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

St. of Haryana

Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.

Dr. Maya Rao, Adv.

SLP 21381/10

Mr. Pramit Saxena, Adv. (For R.1)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) 7297/2006

Delay condoned.

Dismissed.

SLP(C) 9984/2007

Dismissed. However, question of law is kept open to be agitated in an appropriate case.

SLP(C) 21381/2010

Delay condoned.

Dismissed.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER